The Allied Telesis Enterprise-class TQm5403 Wireless Access Point features IEEE 802.11ac
Wave 2 technology with two spatial streams to deliver a raw capacity of 2.133 Gigabits.
Overview
The Allied Telesis TQm5403 is a three-
radio wireless LAN access point that
supports IEEE802.11ac Wave 2, and
is ideal for small to medium enterprise
networks, providing a high-value and

IEEE 802.3at Power over Ethernet+
IEEE 802.1Q VLAN Tagging
Wireless
IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac (Wave 2) 2x2:2ss MU-MIMO
IEEE 802.11k Radio Resource Measurement of Wireless LANs
IEEE 802.11v Basic Service Set Transition Management Frames
IEEE 802.11r Fast Basic Service Set Transition
IEEE 802.11e WMM for Quality of Service
IEEE 802.11i WPA/WPA2/WPA3 802.1x for Security7
Wireless Management Licenses
Wireless management of the TQm5403 is available from the Vista Manager EX network management platform, and from Vista Manager mini running on our
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2, x950, x930, x550, x530 Series switches or AR-Series firewalls and routers.
7WPA3 security standard support available in Q2 2020
PLATFORM LICENSE NAME DESCRIPTION
Vista Manager EX AT-FL-VISTA-BASE-1/5YR Vista Manager EX network monitoring and management software license
Vista Manager EX AT-FL-VISTA-AWC10-1/5YR8 Vista Manager AWC plug-in license for managing up to 10 access points
Vista Manager EX AT-FL-VISTA-SC10-1/5YR9 Vista Manager AWC-Smart Connect license for managing up to 10 access points
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-FL-GEN2-AWC40-1/5YR10 Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for SBx908 GEN2 (Up to 40 access points)
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-FL-GEN2-AWC80-1/5YR10 Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for SBx908 GEN2 (Up to 80 access points)
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-FL-GEN2-AWC120-1/5YR10 Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for SBx908 GEN2 (Up to 120 access points)
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-FL-GEN2-AWC180-1/5YR10 Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for SBx908 GEN2 (Up to 180 access points)
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-FL-GEN2-AWC250-1/5YR10 Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for SBx908 GEN2 (Up to 250 access points)
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-FL-GEN2-AWC300-1/5YR10 Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for SBx908 GEN2 (Up to 300 access points)
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-FL-GEN2-SC40-1/5YR11 AWC-Smart Connect license for SBx908 GEN2 (Up to 40 access points)
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-FL-GEN2-SC80-1/5YR11 AWC-Smart Connect license for SBx908 GEN2 (Up to 80 access points)
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-FL-GEN2-SC120-1/5YR11 AWC-Smart Connect license for SBx908 GEN2 (Up to 120 access points)
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-FL-GEN2-SC180-1/5YR11 AWC-Smart Connect license for SBx908 GEN2 (Up to 180 access points)
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-FL-GEN2-SC250-1/5YR11 AWC-Smart Connect license for SBx908 GEN2 (Up to 250 access points)
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-FL-GEN2-SC300-1/5YR11 AWC-Smart Connect license for SBx908 GEN2 (Up to 300 access points)
x950 Series AT-FL-x950-AWC40-1/5YR10 Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for x950 (Up to 40 access points)
x950 Series AT-FL-x950-AWC80-1/5YR10 Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for x950 (Up to 80 access points)
x950 Series AT-FL-x950-AWC120-1/5YR10 Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for x950 (Up to 120 access points)
x950 Series AT-FL-x950-AWC180-1/5YR10 Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for x950 (Up to 180 access points)